

Deccan College Post-Graduate and Research Institute (Deemed to be University), Pune

Department of Ancient Indian History, Culture and Archaeology under the aegis of

Bhagwan Shitalnath Chair for Jain Archaeology (funded by International School for Jain Studies, a division of Amar Prerna Trust, Pune and Vardhman Charitable Foundation, USA)

> Inaugural Prof. S. B. Deo Annual Memorial Lecture on Jain Studies

> > **INVITATION**

**Topic:** 

Haribhadrasūri: Contribution to Jain Yoga

Date: 1st October 2024 Time: 12.00 pm Venue: Prof. S. M. Katre Hall (New Convocation Hall), Department of AIHC and Archaeology, Deccan College, PGRI, Pune.

## Speaker

Dr. A. P. Jamkhedkar

Hon'ble Chancellor, Sir J. J. School of Art, Architecture and Design (Deemed to be University under De-Novo Category) & Former Chancellor, Deccan College Post-Graduate and Research Institute (Deemed to be University), Pune

Guest of Honour

Dr. G. B. Deglurkar Hon'ble former President, Deccan College Post-Graduate and Research Institute (Deemed to be University), Pune

Chairperson

Prof. Pramod Pandey

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Deccan College Post-Graduate and Research Institute (Deemed to be University), Pune

Dr. Shrikant Ganvir Coordinator, Bhagwan Shitalnath Chair for Jain Archaeology **Prof. Shahida Ansari** Head, Department of AIHC and Archaeology